2nd  Approval of the amendment of the Remuneration Policy in accordance with 
articles 110 and 111 of Law 4548/2018   

8. Total number of shares and voting rights 

The total number of common registered shares of the Company “HELLENIC EXCHANGES-ATHENS STOCK 
EXCHANGE S.A.” on March 9, 2026, is sixty million three hundred forty-eight thousand (60,348,000). Each common 
share has one vote. 

9. DRAFT DECISIONS OF THE GENERAL MEETING 

ITEM #1:  Amendment of articles 1, 6, 8, 9, 11, 14, 15 and 18 of the Company's Articles of Association 
and codification of the Company's Articles of Association following the above